HB0555/173092/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 555

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 3, strike "**Licenses**" and substitute "<u>License</u>"; in line 5, strike "certain alcoholic beverages" and substitute "<u>Class D beer, wine, and liquor</u>"; in the same line, strike "to" and substitute "<u>for use by</u>"; and in the same line, after "drugstore" insert "<u>in Baltimore County</u>".